OOH Boards Distribution List (current as 01.08.2024)
	OOH Board

	Clinical Lead
	Service Lead
	Others 

	Ayrshire & Arran

	Scott McCulloch
scott.mcculloch@aapct.scot.nhs.uk
	Catherine Campbell
catherine.campbell@aapct.scot.nhs.uk
	Joanna Woodburn
joanna.woodburn@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

	Borders
	Gordon Sim
gordon.sim@borders.scot.nhs.uk
	Diane Keddie
diane.keddie@borders.scot.nhs.uk
	Fiona Jackson
fiona.jackson@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	Dumfries & Galloway
	Pira Vivekanandaraja
pira.vivek@nhs.scot
	Di Anderson
di.anderson@nhs.scot
	Donna Reid
donna.reid3@nhs.scot

	Fife

	Babar Akbar
SyedMBabar.Akbar@nhs.scot
	Angela La Porte
angela.laporte@nhs.scot
	Martyn Berrie
martyn.berrie@nhs.scot

	Forth Valley

	Karyn Webster
karyn.webster@nhs.scot
	Andrew McCall
andrew.mccall2@nhs.scot
	Cheryl  Johnson
cheryl.johnson@nhs.scot

	Grampian

	Rudolph D’Costa
rudolph.dcosta@nhs.scot

	Magda Polcik-Miniach
magdalena.polcik@nhs.scot
	Sean Coady
sean.coady@nhs.scot



 (
National Out of Hours Operations Group
)




	OOH Board

	Clinical Lead
	Service Lead
	Others 

	Greater Glasgow 
& Clyde

	Tom Gilhooly
thomas.gilhooly@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Isabelle Cullen
isabelle.cullen@nhs.scot
	Charlene Sweeney
charlene.sweeney@ggc.scot.nhs.uk
	Lorna Fisher
lorna.fisher@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Charlene McLaughlin
charlene.mclaughlin2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Highland

	
	Siobhan Neylon
siobhan.neylon@nhs.scot
	Louise Henderson
louise.henderson9@nhs.scot

	Lanarkshire

	Michael Coates
michael.coates@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk
	Pamela Buddy
pamela.buddy@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk
	Claire McGonagle
claire.mcgonagle@nhs.scot

	Lothian

	Hayley Harris
hayley.harris@nhs.scot
	Edmund Witkowski
edmund.witkowski2@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk
	Lorraine McFarlane
lorraine.mcfarlane@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk


	Orkney

	John Daniels
john.daniels@nhs.scot
	
	

	Shetland

	
	Lisa Watt
lisa.watt@nhs.scot
	Luke Holt
luke.holt@nhs.scot

	Tayside

	Debbie Murray
debbie.murray3@nhs.scot

Shawkat Hassan
shawkat.hassan@nhs.scot
	Debbie McGill
deborah.mcgill@nhs.scot
	

	Western Isles

	Janette Murray
janette.murray@nhs.scot
	Michelle Taylor
michelle.taylor44@nhs.scot
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